PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ming-Jeng Lin	07/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ruca Corporation
Street Address:	Floor 11, No. 453, Wen Hua Road
Internal Address:	Sec. 2, Pan Chiao Dist.
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	22046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7096535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)771-3968

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714 744 4798

Email: dtb@brackenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: David T. Bracken
Address Line 1: 4839 East Bond

Address Line 4: Orange, CALIFORNIA 92869

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David T. Bracken

Total Attachments: 1

source=ruca_license abstract_recorded#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 026645 FRAME: 0189

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

US Patent No. 7,096,535 Issue Date: Aug. 29, 2006 Title: Hinge Device Inventor(s): Ming-Jeng Lin-Licessee: Ruca Corporation Serial No.: 10/758,708 Filing Date: Jan. 16, 2004

ABSTRACT OF LICENSE FOR PATENT

Ming-Jeng Lin at No. 647, Zhongzheng S. Rd., Yongkang City, Tainan Coamy, 71045 Taiwan ("Licensor") and Ruca Corporation at Floor 11, No. 453, Wen Hua Road, Sec. 2, Pan Chiao Dist., New Taipei City, 22046 Taiwan ("Licensee") have entered into a separate License Agreement effective on May 11, 2011 in which Licensor has granted an exclusive license to Licensee of all rights under US Patent No. 7,096,535 as further described above. Licensor represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of US Patent 7,096,535 and has all rights, titles and interests necessary to grant the licenses to Licensee under US Patent 7,096,535. Licensor and Licensee intend that this Abstract of Licensee for Patent be deemed notice through recording at the US Patent and Trademark Office of Licensee's exclusive license in and to US Patent 7,096,535 effective upon May 11, 2011. Further, Licensor and Licensee intend that this Abstract of License for Patent be deemed notice through recording at the US Patent and Trademark Office of Licensee's exclusive license in and to the following patents outside of the United States:

Canada #CA 2455313 C, Europe #EP 1555372 B1 (incl. DE, GB, ES, SE), Germany #DE 602004007870 T2, Germany #Nc.202006001648.1, Spain #ES 2289441 T3, Taiwan #M241479, Taiwan #M288900, China #CN2821079Y

Name of Lacenson	Signature of Licensor:	Date:
Ming-Jeng Lin	ming-jeng tim	17 ×3.200

Name of Licensee:	Signature of Licensee:	Date:
Ruca Corporation, through its president, Ruca Chien		27/6-11
		7 7

PATENT REEL: 026645 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 07/25/2011